
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 06/09/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 978,343
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,027,260

1 06/02/25 Mon $11,821,186 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,000,000 2.232 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 1,078,623
2 06/04/25 Wed $13,461,928 $30,217,961 $30,000,000 $13,400,000 2.232 2.3% 4.2% 4th Payment 1,132,555
3 06/07/25 Sat $19,648,588 $44,969,999 $44,000,000 $19,800,000 2.224 3.3% 7.4% 5th Payment 1,189,182

3.73% 3.73% 4 06/09/25 Mon $12,262,116 $54,243,912 $54,000,000 $24,300,000 2.224 2.1% 9.3% 6th Payment 1,248,641
4.00% 4.00% 5 06/11/25 Wed $14,000,405 $64,832,503 $65,000,000 $29,200,000 2.224 2.4% 11.5% 7th Payment 1,311,074
4.72% 4.72% 6 06/14/25 Sat $20,576,001 $80,394,257 $82,000,000 $36,900,000 2.224 3.5% 14.5% 8th Payment 1,376,627
7.23% 7.23% 7 06/16/25 Mon $13,148,667 $90,338,674 $93,000,000 $41,800,000 2.224 2.2% 16.4% 9th Payment 1,445,459
9.16% 9.16% 8 06/18/25 Wed $15,282,842 $101,897,180 $106,000,000 $47,700,000 2.224 2.6% 18.6% 10th Payment 1,517,732
7.52% 7.52% 9 06/21/25 Sat $22,123,317 $118,015,564 $123,000,000 $55,300,000 2.224 3.7% 21.6% 11th Payment 1,593,618
5.00% 5.00% 10 06/23/25 Mon $13,806,101 $127,229,011 $134,000,000 $60,300,000 2.224 2.3% 23.4% 12th Payment 1,673,299
5.08% 5.08% 11 06/25/25 Wed $16,059,669 $137,946,368 $146,000,000 $65,600,000 2.224 2.7% 25.5% 13th Payment 1,756,964
3.23% 3.23% 12 06/28/25 Sat $22,837,900 $153,187,150 $163,000,000 $73,300,000 2.224 3.8% 28.4% 14th Payment 1,844,812
0.25% 0.25% 13 06/30/25 Mon $13,840,616 $162,423,630 $177,000,000 $79,600,000 2.224 2.3% 30.1% 15th Payment 1,937,053
4.59% 4.59% 14 07/02/25 Wed $16,796,487 $173,632,699 $189,000,000 $85,000,000 2.224 2.8% 32.0% 16th Payment 2,033,905

10.05% 10.05% 15 07/05/25 Sat $25,133,109 $190,405,180 $207,000,000 $93,100,000 2.224 4.2% 34.9% 17th Payment 2,135,601
13.50% 13.50% 16 07/07/25 Mon $15,709,099 $200,888,585 $216,000,000 $97,100,000 2.224 2.7% 36.6% 18th Payment 2,242,381
9.00% 9.00% 17 07/09/25 Wed $18,308,171 $214,735,165 $248,000,000 $111,500,000 2.224 3.1% 38.6% 19th Payment 2,354,500
7.62% 7.62% 18 07/12/25 Sat $27,048,252 $235,191,922 $272,000,000 $122,300,000 2.224 4.5% 41.4% 20th Payment 2,472,225
4.50% 4.50% 19 07/14/25 Mon $16,416,008 $247,607,448 $279,000,000 $125,400,000 2.224 2.8% 43.0% 21st Payment 2,595,836
4.08% 4.08% 20 07/16/25 Wed $19,055,144 $262,018,969 $295,000,000 $132,600,000 2.224 3.2% 44.8% 22nd Payment 2,725,628
5.16% 5.16% 21 07/19/25 Sat $28,443,941 $283,531,294 $320,000,000 $143,900,000 2.224 4.8% 47.4% 23rd Payment 2,861,909
9.07% 9.07% 22 07/21/25 Mon $17,904,940 $297,072,909 $335,000,000 $150,600,000 2.224 3.0% 49.0% 24th Payment 3,005,005
7.60% 7.60% 23 07/23/25 Wed $20,503,335 $312,579,705 $353,000,000 $158,700,000 2.224 3.4% 50.8% 25th Payment 3,155,255
6.00% 6.00% 24 07/26/25 Sat $30,150,578 $335,382,769 $378,000,000 $170,000,000 2.224 5.0% 53.2% 26th Payment 3,313,018
7.48% 8.00% 25 07/28/25 Mon $19,337,336 $350,007,713 $398,000,000 $179,000,000 2.224 3.3% 54.8% 27th Payment 3,478,668
9.00% 9.00% 26 07/30/25 Wed $22,348,635 $366,910,121 $416,000,000 $187,100,000 2.224 3.8% 56.5% 28th Payment 3,652,602

14.00% 14.00% 27 08/02/25 Sat $34,371,659 $392,905,614 $444,000,000 $199,600,000 2.224 5.7% 59.0% 29th Payment 3,835,232
10.33% 10.33% 28 08/04/25 Mon $21,334,882 $409,041,315 $461,000,000 $207,300,000 2.224 3.6% 60.4% 30th Payment 4,026,994
6.87% 6.87% 29 08/06/25 Wed $23,883,539 $427,104,580 $484,000,000 $217,600,000 2.224 4.0% 62.0%

10.00% 10.00% 30 08/09/25 Sat $37,808,825 $455,699,623 $515,000,000 $231,600,000 2.224 6.3% 64.4% Total 65,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 08/11/25 Mon $23,468,371 $473,448,894 $545,000,000 $245,100,000 2.224 3.9% 65.8%
27.91% 27.91% 32 08/13/25 Wed $30,549,435 $496,553,616 $653,000,000 $293,600,000 2.224 5.1% 67.5%
46.86% 46.86% 33 08/16/25 Sat $55,526,040 $538,548,296 $700,000,000 $314,700,000 2.224 9.1% 70.5%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/9/2025


